
NCRRL Important Dates 2025-2026
Date Event Location

Thursday, August 28, 2025
NCRRL Kick Off Meeting for Presidents 7pm
Meeting for NCRRL Executive, Presidents, Convenors and Coordinators to discuss divisions, 
teams, etc.

Zoom Meeting

Tuesday, September 02, 2025
Estimated number of Teams per division due to NCRRL Ice Scheduler, Statistician, Secretary 
and President by 9 pm

Tuesday September 16, 2025 Ice submission deadline for all divisions for 1st half season (September 27 through December 20 inclusive) by 8 pm

Tuesday September 16, 2025 Team Grids for all known teams to be sent to NCRRL President, Secretary, Statistician and Ice Scheduler by 8 pm

Thursday September 18, 2025
NCRRL Executive Meeting - 6:00 pm (Executive and Convenors)
Meeting will precede the NCRRL Seeding Meeting for discussion on divisions

Zoom Meeting

Thursday September 18, 2025
NCRRL Seeding Meeting - 7:30 pm - Every association must be represented. 
The NCRRL Executive & Convenors will meet at 6:00pm to discuss team grids and prepare 
divisions.  The meeting with the Associations will begin at 7:30pm.

Zoom Meeting

Friday September 19, 2025 Manual scheduling KRA and UOV games and exceptions

Wrap up by September 21, 2025 Tryouts / Sort outs for all age levels for all divisions FUN to U19

Monday September 22, 2025
First half schedule sent to ice schedulers and Referees-in-Chief for verification
All input to be provided back to NCRRL Ice Scheduler by 9 pm Tuesday September 24, 2024

Wednesday September 24, 2025 First half schedule available to all Associations

Saturday September 27, 2025 NCRRL Season Starts for all divisions

Wednesday October 8, 2025
ERRA/NCRRL coaches' meeting and Rule Changes (U14A and AA, U16A and AA, U19A and AA) 
- 7:00 pm

Jim Durrell Recreation Centre; 
Ellwood Hall

Tuesday October 14, 2025 ERRA/NCRRL coaches' meeting and Rule Changes (U14B and C, U16B and C, U19B) - 7:00 pm
Jim Durrell Recreation Centre; 
Ellwood Hall



Monday, October 13, 2025 Thanksgiving - no league games

Monday October 27, 2025 ERRA/NCRRL coaches' meeting and Rule Changes (FUN and U12 A,B and C) - 7:00 pm
Jim Durrell Recreation Centre; 
Ellwood Hall

Friday, October 31, 2025
Halloween 

No league games

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Remembrance Day 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025
NCRRL Executive Meeting – 6:00 PM
To review divisions and any issues, propose changes in advance of Reseeding Meeting

Zoom Meeting

Thursday, December 18, 2025
NCRRL Seeding Meeting - 6:00 PM - Every association must be represented. 

Zoom Meeting

Friday, December 19, 2025 Ice and tournament submission deadline for all divisions for 2nd half season (January 2 through March 13 inclusive)

Saturday, December 20, 2025 NCRRL First Half finishes

Sunday, December 21, 2025 
through Thursday, January 1, 
2026

Christmas Break (no league games) - break is inclusive for dates provided.  

Friday, December 26, 2025 Second half schedule sent to ice schedulers and Referees-in-Chief for verification
All input to be provided back to NCRRL Ice Scheduler by 9 pm Dec 27, 2025

Sunday, December 28, 2025 Second half schedule available to all Associations

Saturday, January 3, 2026 NCRRL Second Half of Season Starts 

TBD ERRA Meeting for Presidents – 8:00pm TBD

Thursday, January 29, 2026
NCRRL Executive and convenors meeting - 6:00 pm
Meeting will precede the NCRRL Tournament Skeleton Schedule meeting.

Zoom Meeting

Thursday, January 29, 2026 NCRRL Tournament Skeleton Schedule meeting - 7:00 pm Zoom Meeting

Monday, February 16, 2026 Family Day - no league games



Thursday, February 19, 2026 NCRRL Year End tournament Seeding - NCRRL Executive and Convenors - 6:00 pm Zoom Meeting

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 NCRRL Tournament Team placement meeting - 6:00 pm Zoom Meeting

Saturday March 7, 2026 through 
Sunday March 15, 2026

Quebec March Break - no league games involving Gatineau teams

Saturday, March 14, 2026 - 
Sunday March 22, 2026

Ontario March Break

March 5, 2026 to March 8, 2026 RO - Provincial AA Championship Kingston

Friday, March 13, 2026 NCRRL Second Half of Season Finishes

March 12, 2026 to March 15, 2026 RO - Provincial A Championship Kitchener, Guelph, Waterloo

March 20, 2026 to March 22, 2026 NCRRL Year End Championship Tournament Ottawa

March 21, 2026 and March 22, 
2026

NCRRL FunFest Ottawa

April 9, 2026 to April 12, 2026 RO - U12 Championships Markham-Stouffville

March 29, 2026 to April 4, 2026 Canadian Ringette Championships Ottawa

Thursday, May 07, 2026
NCRRL AGM - 7:00 pm - Every association should be represented. 
The NCRRL Executive & Convenors will meet at 6:30 pm to prepare.  The AGM will begin at 7:
00pm.

Walter Baker - TBC

TBD ERRA AGM - 8PM TBA


